Middlesex County Kennel Club
Sunday, May 2, 2021

Judge:

Barbara Bounds

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24002
24013
24012
24010
24008
24007
24003

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20045
20022
20016
20015
20009
20002
20061
20059
20056
20055
20053
20051
20050
20049
20047
20043
20041

20039
20032
20026
20025
20024
20020
20018
20008
20007
20006
20003
20060

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA
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AXB
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AXB

AXB

AXB
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AXB
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AXB
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AXPB

24 #of dogs 7

Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20 #ofdogs 34
Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Nick Carlton

Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne
Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan

Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter Pratt
Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah
Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter
Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton
Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann Cross

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna Bedell
Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser

Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert

Mechan

Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle

Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh
Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen

Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20052 AXPB
20046 AXPB
20037 AXPB
20035 AXPB
20001 AXPB
Jump Height =
16003 XA
16043 AxB
16038 X8
16037 X8
16036 e
16033 AXB
16026 AXB
16021 A8
16012 X8
16007 A8
16005 AXB
16045 AXPB
16040 AXPB
16035 AXPB
16034 AXPB
16028 AXPB
16025 AXPB
16015 AXPB
Jump Height =
12002 XA
12029 A8
12027 AXB
12024 AXB
12022 B
12018 AxB
12016 X8
12014 A8
12012 AxB
12011 AXB
12010 A8
12008 AxB
12005 X8
12028 AXPB
12006 AXPB

Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Brody, All American, Susan Nascimento
Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Durham

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

Kiri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

16 #ofdogs 18

Tedd, Miniature American Shepherd, Anna Ericsson
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Lucy, All American, Carter Pratt

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Sadie, All American, Carin Baker

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Zirka, All American, Sheila Eliasziw

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

12 #ofdogs 16

Karl, Miniature Poodle, Arabella Lyon

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
Sunday, May 2, 2021

12003 "™ Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 12

8009 AA Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue
8027 MPA | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8025 A8 Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8021 M8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8017 M8 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

8016 A8 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole Vasilopoulos
8014 M8 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8013 M8 Razzel, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8008 A8 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8001 M8 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

8026 MPB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
8003 MPB - Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4005 MPB - Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp

Judge: Barbara Bounds

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24020 oA Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2
20040  ©*  Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
20019 % Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5
16008 % Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin Crowley
Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
Troy, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika Morse

16006  ©

16032 o
16016 o
16013 O

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12019  °*  Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12009 % Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

12004 oA Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto

12023  °% QoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
12013  °*  Boss, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Judge:

Barbara Bounds

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2

24005 NA8  Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24004 M Zac, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20044 N Moxie, Vizsla, Sarah Allard

20042 "8 Maestro, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

20036 " OQlivia, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20027 NAB  Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
20013  “&  Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20011 NAB  Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste Maurer

20023 M Boone, Collie, Joany White

Jump Height=16 #ofdogs 5

16030 "8  Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
16011 NAB  Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney Bruso
16022 " Dory, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo Attisano
16019 M Jamie, All American, Linda Butterworth

16014 NAP Quill, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8012 NAB  Karma, Cairn Terrier, Marly Lucier

8007 NAB  Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
Judge: Barbara Bounds

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
24013 XFB
24007 XFB
24003 XFB
Jump Height =
20039 XFA
20016 XFA
20002 XFA
20055 XFB
20051 XFB
20024 XFB
20020 XFB

24 #ofdogs 3

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20 #ofdogs 10
Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle

Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne

Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann Cross
Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
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20008 X8
20006 X
20035 P8

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

8006 oF

Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis
Manocchia

Judge:

Barbara Bounds

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 8

16007 XA Sadie, All American, Carin Baker

16043 *8  Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16026  *® Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16012  *®  Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

16005  **®  Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16035 X8 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16025 X8  Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
16015  **® Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7

12018 X Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
12029  *®  SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12024  *®  Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12012  *®  Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12011 X8 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12008  *®  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12005  *®  Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4

8025 XFA Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8017 X8 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

8004 X8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8001 X8 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

Judge: Barbara Bounds

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height =
16018 oF
16016 OFP
16004 OFF
Jump Height =
12019 oF
12010 OF
12023 OFP
Jump Height =
8009 oF

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

16 #ofdogs 3

Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek
Troy, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

12 #ofdogs 3

Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth

8 #ofdogs 2
Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24005  "¥F  Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24002 M Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

20046 ¥ Brody, All American, Susan Nascimento
20023 M Boone, Collie, Joany White

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20045  N®F Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Nick Carlton
20040  MEF  Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
20036  M¥F  OQlivia, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20027 NBF  Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
20019 M Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20013 NBF Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20009 N Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter Pratt

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16038 "8 Lucy, All American, Carter Pratt

16008 ¥ Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol

Bolton-Morcone

16022  “PF  Dory, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo Attisano
16019  “F Jamie, All American, Linda Butterworth
16014 "“PF Quill, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

16013 NPF Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika Morse

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2

12009 ™ Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

12004 NBF Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2

8013 NBF  Razzel, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8007 NBF  Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
Judge: Barbara Bounds
T2B

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24002 28 Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

20046 ™8 Brody, All American, Susan Nascimento
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Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 14 Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 6

20056 ™  Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski 8017 28 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman
20051 8 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann Cross 8007 128 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
20044 ™8 Moxie, Vizsla, Sarah Allard 8006 8 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis
20039 ™ Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle Manocchia

20036 ™  Olivia, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan 8004 " Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

20027 ™ Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale 8027 %" Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

20024 ™  Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva 8003 287 Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset

20020 28 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20019 ™ Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch Judge: Barbara Bounds
20016 ™8  Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

20008 28 Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
T28 i i ;
20006 - M(.ellle, Border Collie, Beth H|Idreth. o Jump Height = 24 #of dogs 7
20052 o Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz 20046 A Brody, All American, Susan Nascimento
20035 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden- 24013 ™% Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Ellot Kaplan

Burns
24012 AXB \Nalter, Boxer, Cara Armour
24010 AXIB - Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 11
16043 ™  Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau 24008 **% Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
16037 ™ Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 24007 %% Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Bolan 24003 ™ Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
16018 T8 Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek
16011 ™8 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney Bruso Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 32
16008 ™  Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 20045 "4 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Nick Carlton
Bolton-Morcone 20039 A% Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
16007 ™ Sadie, All American, Carin Baker 20016 A Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne
16005 ™  Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau 20015 ™ Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan
16035 T28P  Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth 20009 AXJA Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter Pratt
16015  ™* Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson 20061 A Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter
16014 ™ Quill, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld 20059 A Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton
16013 ™¥ Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika Morse 20056  A® Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
20055 B Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Jump Heigh::B 12 # of dogs 11 N 20053 A8 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune
12029 o SkyBee, Cocker Span'|el, V.|v.|an Hudson 20051 M8 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann Cross
12019 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson 20050 MB \Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer
12018 ™8 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette 20049 A Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

12016 28 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol
12011 ™8 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12010 ™ Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

20047 AXB | ulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna Bedell
20043 "B Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser
20041 AXIB - Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert

12009 T2 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan Mechan

12008 ™ Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo 20032 B Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh

12005 ™ Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 20026 B Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

12004 ™ Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto 20025 ™8 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
12023 287 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth 20024 AXB - Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 6
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20022
20020
20018
20008
20007
20006
20003
20060
20052
20037
20035

20001

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16043
16038
16037

16036
16033
16029
16026
16021

16012
16007
16005
16003
16045
16040
16039
16035
16034
16025
16015
16004
16001

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12029
12027
12024
12022
12018

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Durham

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

Kiri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

16 #ofdogs 21
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Lucy, All American, Carter Pratt

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Sadie, All American, Carin Baker

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Tedd, Miniature American Shepherd, Anna Ericsson
Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

12 #of dogs 16

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12016 "B Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

12014 MB - Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

12012 ™8 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12011 A8 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12010 A8 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
12008 "8 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12005 "8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12002 "8 Karl, Miniature Poodle, Arabella Lyon

12028 A" Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
12006 A" Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
12003 A" Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 12

8027 APA | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8025 AXB - Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8021 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8017 A8 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

8016 AXB - Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole Vasilopoulos
8014 A8 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8013 AXB - Razzel, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8009 AXB - Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

8008 AXB - Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8001 MXB - Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

8026 A8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
8003 AP Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4005 APB - Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
Judge: Barbara Bounds

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24020 OAJ
24005 OA)
24002 OAJ
Jump Height =
20042 Ol
20040 OAJ
20002 OA)
Jump Height =

24 #ofdogs 3

Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers
Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

20 #ofdogs 3
Maestro, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah

16 #ofdogs 3
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16008  °*  Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

16006  °% Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin Crowley

16032 %P Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12019 %% Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12004 OAJ Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto

Judge: Barbara Bounds

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1

24004  NAB Zac, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 6

20044  NAMA - Moxie, Vizsla, Sarah Allard

20027 NAB - Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale

20019  NAB | upine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

20013  NAB Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20011 NABB - Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste Maurer

20023  NA® Boone, Collie, Joany White

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16030  “MB  Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

16011 NABB - Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney Bruso

16022  “WP Dory, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo Attisano

16019 NAP - Jamie, All American, Linda Butterworth

16014  “WP Quill, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

16013 NAFPVlenus, Australian Shepherd, Erika Morse

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12009 B Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 2

8012 NAB - Karma, Cairn Terrier, Marly Lucier

8007 NAB - Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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